

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4564/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in LPA No. 5/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOINUL HAQQUE MAZARBHUIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 16.11.2007)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh steps for unserved respondents within two weeks.

Dasti service is permitted in addition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER