

f

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4564/2007

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOINUL HAQQUE MAZARBHUIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim application filed on 2.9.2008 for substituting the legal heirs of deceased petitioner is allowed, as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Copies of amended cause title be supplied to all concerned Advocates.

There is no request for counter affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar