

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4564/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in LPA No. 5/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOINUL HAQQUE MAZARBHUIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A Henry, Adv.

Mr. B Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice be issued on the application for condonation of
delay in filing substitution application as well as on the application
for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master