

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5218 OF 2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Vartika S. Walia, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 8 days in filing Statement of Case is condoned.
Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7 and 8 for filing Statement of Case.

| (NEETA)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER