

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).5218/2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE (D) THR. LRS &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The substitution application filed on behalf of appellant no.1

on 26.08.2013 shall be rectified by the appellant within  
four weeks.

Respondent nos.2 to 5, 7 and 8 are also granted four weeks'

time to file their respective statement of case, as a last chance,

subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- each with the Supreme Court

Signature Not Verified

Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

11:34:20 IST

Reason:

Failing compliance of the condition/s imposed, statement of

case shall not be receipt by the Registry. Instead, their defence

2

shall stand struck off.

Let the appellant/s comply with the defects pointed out by the

Registry as stated above within four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER