

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE (D) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 22/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.M. Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, one week's time is granted for getting the
needful done.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER