

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014 & I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

5218/2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE (D) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased petitioner
and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 17/12/2014

These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7 and 8 to file proof of
deposit of cost of Rs.500/- each with the Supreme
Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.12.19
05:53:10 IST
Reason: