

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE (D) & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)Date : 29/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. P. Piyush, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the Appellants submits that the
Orders dated 22.09.2014 and 17.12.2014 passed by this Court
stands complied with.Consequently the Interlocutory Applications stands
allowed.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER