

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJJAN BIHAR BHATTACHARJEE (D) & ANR.  
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Among 12 respondents herein, service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on all the respondents except for respondent No.1 is complete. Petition against respondent No.1 stands abated vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 15.1.2010 itself. Legal representatives of the appellant No.2 have filed the statement of case. Respondent Nos.9 and 10 have also filed the statement of case. Remaining respondents have not filed the same so far. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant since has now been designated as Senior Advocate, alternative arrangement is yet to be made. Service of the notice thereof is still incomplete. Appropriate steps be taken to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 14.10.2015.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.08.14  
13:03:06 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUP

TA)

Registra

r