

**Listed on : 14/10/2015**

Before Ld. R-Ct No.R-1

Item No : 99

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 5218 OF 2010**

Bijjan Bihar Bhattacharjee (D) & Ors. ... Appellant

Versus

Salima Bibi & Anr. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5/8/2015 with office report dated 3/8/2015 ( copy enclosed.)

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in this appeal. **Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents.** Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7 and 8 are represented by Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are represented by M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocates and Respondent Nos.6,11 and 12 have been served directly but no one has entered appearance and *petition against Respondent No.1 stand abated vide Chamber Judge order dated 15.1.2010.*

It is further submitted that Counsel on behalf of Lrs. Of appellant No.2 has filed the statement of case and Counsel for the respondent Nos. 9 & 10 has filed the statement of case but Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 5,7 & 8 have not filed the statement of case and also not filed any poof of payment cost of Rs. 500/= each in the Supreme Court Mutual welfare fund so far, Counsel for the appellants stated before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on **29/01/2015** order regarding payment cost and filing of statement of case has been complied. As per latest amended SCR, 2013 List of dates has been filed at SLP stage,**hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.**

Contd....2/=

It is also submitted that Counsel for the appellant Mr. Subramonium Prasad has been designated as Sr. Advocate and in this regard alternative arrangement notice have been issued to all Lrs of deceased Appellant No.1 and 2 by Regd. A.D. Post/speed post and **Service of notice of alternative arrangement notice is complete on Lrs. Of Appellant Nos. 1B to 1E and Lrs of Appellant Nos. 2(I) to 2(III) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.**

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report for pre-final hearing orders.

DATED THIS THE 28<sup>th</sup> day of August , 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. No. Ch.
2. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. No Ch.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

chirag