

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJAN BIHARI BHATTACHARJEE (D) THR LRS. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER