

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJAN BIHARI BHATTACHARJEE (D) THR LRS. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for today.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER