

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5218/2010

BIJAN BIHARI BHATTACHARJEE (D) THR LRS. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.Pending application(s), if any, shall also
stand disposed of.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5218 OF 2010

BIJAN BIHARI BHATTACHARJEE (D) THR LRS. & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SALIMA BIBI & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the respondents had the remedy under Section 30 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 to seek reference for adjudication of dispute of apportionment of compensation, the suit was rightly held to be not maintainable. However, if the respondents are still entitled to take the said remedy, they will be at liberty to do so in accordance with law.

The impugned order will stand modify in above terms.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
2nd November, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]